“The liability of the member(s) is 
limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares 
held by them”. 

h) The existing Clause V have been deleted and replaced by new Clause V i.e. “The 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 3,05,15,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Five Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) divided into 30,51,500 (Thirty Lakhs Fifty-One 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each and with rights, privileges or conditions attaching there to as or 
provided by the regulations of the Company for the time being with 
power to increase and reduce the capital of the company and to divide